
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 

Orders served from 06/16/2025 through 06/20/2025 

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

Chiropractic 

JARED HAROLD BERRYMAN,  2301010609 06/13/2025 Continuing Education 

D.C. Fine Imposed; 
Houghton, MI Probation 

Chiropractic 

KEVIN JAMES DONATHAN,  2301007586 06/12/2025 Continuing Education 

D.C. Fine Imposed; 
Riverview, MI Probation 

Massage Therapy 

LEXI S. MARTIN, M.T. 7501011714 06/17/2025 Continuing Education 

Dorr, MI Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

Massage Therapy 

PATRICK BLAKE NORRIS, M.T. 7501008913 06/18/2025 Drug Related Conviction 

Eastpointe, MI Summary Suspension 

Pharmacy 

ADENIYI OMOWUMI ADEPOJU,  5302036074 06/18/2025 Drug Diversion; 

R.Ph. Fine Imposed; Drug Related Conviction; 
Warren, MI Summary Suspension  General Duty; 

Dissolved; Incompetence; 
Suspended Lack of Good Moral Character 

Pharmacy 

BET PHARM LLC 5301008275 07/18/2025 Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Lexington, KY Fine Imposed; 
Reprimanded 

Pharmacy 

JAAFAR M. CHEHAB, R.Ph. 5302027828 07/18/2025 General Duty; 

a/k/a JAAFAR MOHAMED  Fine Imposed; Incompetence 
CHEHAB Reprimanded 
Sterling Heights, MI 

Pharmacy 

ANIL BABU GUNTUPALLI, 5302033243 07/18/2025 General Duty; 

R.Ph. 5315116612 Fine Imposed; Incompetence; 
Bloomfield Hills, MI Probation; Lack of Good Moral Character; 

Reprimanded Technical Violation of Article 7; 
Technical Violation of the   
Michigan PHC 
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Pharmacy 

RAEF HAMAED, R.Ph. 5302030019 06/18/2025 Criminal Conviction; 

Scottsdale, AZ Fine Imposed; Failure to Report or Comply; 
Revoked; General Duty; 
Summary Suspension  Incompetence; 
Dissolved Insurance Fraud; 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Pharmacy 

JUSTIN ALLEN HEDRICH,  5302040555 07/18/2025 General Duty; 

R.Ph. Fine Imposed Incompetence; 
Kingston, MI Technical Violation of the   

Michigan PHC 

Pharmacy 

LIN LEUNG, R.Ph. 5302044738 07/18/2025 Sister State Disciplinary Action 

Flushing, NY Fine Imposed 

Pharmacy 

MED INDEX PHARMACY LLC 5301009808 07/18/2025 Technical Violation of Article 7; 

Troy, MI  5315054631 Fine Imposed; Technical Violation of the   
Probation; Michigan PHC 
Reprimanded 

Pharmacy 

SUNIL H. PATEL, R.Ph. 5302038983 07/18/2025 General Duty; 

Kalamazoo, MI Fine Imposed; Incompetence; 
Limited / Restricted; Technical Violation of the   
Probation Michigan PHC 

Pharmacy 

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN, R.Ph. 5302035066 07/18/2025 General Duty; 

Troy, MI Fine Imposed; Incompetence 
Reprimanded 

Pharmacy 

AMANDA IRENE RISNER,  5303008636 07/18/2025 Alcohol Related Conviction 

Ph.T. Fine Imposed; 
Delton, MI Probation 

Pharmacy 

EBAA SAMIR SAAD, R.Ph. 5302044356 07/18/2025 General Duty; 

Canton, MI Fine Imposed Incompetence 

Pharmacy 

SAVE MORE PHARMACY, INC. 5301011360 07/18/2025 Technical Violation of the   

Livonia, MI Fine Imposed Michigan PHC 

Pharmacy 

MARGARET ROSE STASSER,  5303034339 07/18/2025 Continuing Education 

Ph.T. Fine Imposed 
Garden City, MI 
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Pharmacy 

ROBERT ALLEN  5302031512 07/18/2025 General Duty 

STRUBLE, III, R.Ph. Fine Imposed 
Davison, MI 

Pharmacy 

THE PHARMACY SHOP 5301007600 07/18/2025 Technical Violation of the   

Madison Heights, MI Fine Imposed; Michigan PHC 
Reprimanded 

Pharmacy 

NICHOLE LYNN VEITH,  5302035010 07/18/2025 Alcohol Related Conviction 

R.Ph. Fine Imposed; 
East Lansing, MI Probation 

Pharmacy 

AMY JANEL WEIDINGER, 5303025663 07/18/2025 General Duty; 

Ph.T. Fine Imposed; Incompetence 
Toledo, OH Reprimanded 

Pharmacy 

WOODFIELD DISTRIBUTION 5306005088 06/18/2025 Drug Related Conviction; 

LLC Voluntarily Surrendered Lack of Good Moral Character 
Dayton, MI 

Pharmacy 

WOODFIELD DISTRIBUTION 5306006024 06/18/2025 Drug Related Conviction; 

LLC Voluntarily Surrendered Lack of Good Moral Character 
Lockbourne, MI 

Pharmacy 

SARA ZEER, R.Ph. 5302412866 07/18/2025 Drug Diversion; 

West Bloomfield, MI Fine Imposed; General Duty; 
Probation Incompetence; 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Psychology 

TAYLOR MARIE CALLOCKIO,  6362009623 06/18/2025 Sexual Misconduct;

T.L.L.P. Summary Suspension Incompetence; 
New Boston, MI Lack of Good Moral Character; 

General Duty 

Social Work 

DAVID JAMES ROBERTS,  6851104575 06/18/2025 Requirements Satisfied 

L.L.M.S.W. Reclassification Granted 
Westland, MI 

Veterinary Medicine 

CYNTHIA SUE ANDERSON,  6901007306 07/17/2025 General Duty 

D.V.M. Fine Imposed; 
Sault Sainte Marie, MI Probation 
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Veterinary Medicine 

ANDREW MARION  6901009180 07/17/2025 Alcohol Related Conviction 

GRZANOWSKI, D.V.M. Fine Imposed 
Livonia, MI 

Veterinary Medicine 

MARK ROBERT HERNE,  6901007237 07/17/2025 General Duty; 

D.V.M. Fine Imposed; Incompetence; 
Waterford, MI Probation Medical Record Violation 

Veterinary Medicine 

EDWARD WILLIAM TRITT,  6901006924 07/17/2025 General Duty; 

D.V.M. Fine Imposed; Incompetence; 
Tecumseh, MI Suspended Medical Record Violation 

Date Submitted: 06/24/2025 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a  
License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our website: www.michigan.gov/bpl 
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